

## NOTICE OF MEETING

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on **Tuesday, May 21, 2019**, commencing at 9:30 a.m.

**Webcast.** Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's website at <https://www.rrc.texas.gov/> by clicking on "Open Meetings" and then "webcast home page", or by going directly to [http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open\\_meeting/](http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rrc/open_meeting/).

**Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability.** Any individual with a disability who plans to attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas 78711-2967; by telephone at 512-463-6981 or TDD No. 512-463-7284; by e-mail at [ADA@rrc.texas.gov](mailto:ADA@rrc.texas.gov); or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

### HEARINGS DIVISION

#### GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10779, consolidated: Petition for De Novo Review of the Denial of the Statement of Intent Filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, by the Cities of Balch Springs, Bandera, Belton, et al.

#### OIL AND GAS

2. O&G 03-0316365: Application of Gaither Petroleum Corporation (292850) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.78 for reduction of financial security for the Beaumont Petroleum Co. – State (01771) Lease and the Stateland Oil Company (01777) Lease, Goose Creek Field, Harris County, Texas.
3. O&G 03-0317088: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that Dominus Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 222295) does not have a good faith claim to operate the S.L. M-100386 (24029) Lease, Well No. 3L, High Island Blk. 19-S (31 SD.) Field, Jefferson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
4. O&G 8A-0318171: Application of Occidental Permian Ltd. (617544) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.26 and 16 TAC §3.27 for surface commingling authority on its CE Ratliff (62842) Lease, CV Newsom (63256) Lease, and Southeast Levelland (18515) Lease, Levelland Field, Hockley County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

5. O&G 08-0312799: Application of Aqua Terra Permian, LLC (Operator No. 028618) pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46, for a commercial permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil and gas on the North Pecos 285 Lease, Well No. 1 ("proposed SWD well"), in the Pecos, North (Delaware) Field, in Reeves County, Texas.

**OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA** (22 items; numbers 6 - 27)

6. O&G Docket 8A-0315420: Application of Fortuna Resources Development, LLC (278793) to amend the field rules for the Stockyard (San Andres) Field in Gaines County.
7. O&G 08-0315483: Application of Diamondback E&P LLC (217012) to consider amending field rules for the Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
8. O&G Docket 08-0315323: Application of Occidental Permian Ltd. (617544) to consolidate the Inez (Wolfcamp) Field, the Inez (Strawn) Field, the Inez (Deep) Field, and the Inez (Ellenburger) Field into the Inez (Consolidated) Field and to adopt special field rules for Inez (Consolidated) Field, Andrews County, Texas.
9. O&G Docket 08-0317770: Application of Parsley Energy Operations, LLC (642652) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Willow State 24-25 Unit (former known as the "Trees State 24-25"), Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Pecos County, Texas.
10. O&G 03-0317436: Application of Kaler Energy Corp. (450261) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Halls Bayou "A" Lease, Rattlesnake Mound (Big Gas Sand) Field, Brazoria County, Texas.
11. O&G 01-0316629: Application of Exco Operating Company, LP (256515) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Boll-Calvert Unit, Well No. 2H, in the Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County, Texas.
12. O&G 08-0317661: Application of Upcurve Energy, LLC (878506) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for various wells and leases in the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.
13. O&G 08-0315202: Application of Matador Production Company (532993) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for Dorothy White TB Lease, Phantom (Wolfcamp) and Two Georges (Bone Springs) Fields, Loving County, Texas.
14. O&G 08-0316890: Application of Matador Production Company (532993) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Kerr 83 TB Lease, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
15. O&G. 08-0316945: Application of Matador Production Company (532993) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Walter Fister 71-TTT-B01 WF TB Facility, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
16. O&G 08-0316946: Application of Matador Production Company (532993) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Wolf 80 TTT-B33 WF (South) TB Facility, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.

17. O&G 08-0316947: Application of Matador Production Company (532993) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Larson 04-TTT-B01 WF TB Facility, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
18. O&G 08-0316546: Application of WPX Energy Permian, LLC (942623) for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for CBR 22 (Gas ID No. 283813) Lease, Well 24H, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field, Loving County, Texas, and the CBR 22 (283813) Lease, Well Nos. 21H and 22H in the Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.
19. O&G 7C-0319024: Single Signature P-4 Filing by Mission Energy Inc. (Operator No. 570410) for the Andergram Unit (09496) Lease, Well Nos. 3 and 4, Andergram (Palo Pinto) Field, Runnels County, Texas, to change the operator from TKP Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 860891) to Mission Energy Inc.
20. O&G 03-0308080: Complaint by Texas General Land Office that TR Offshore, LLC (863725) does not have a good faith claim to operate the State Tract 520-L NE/4 (Gas ID No. 127042) Lease, Well No. 2 (API No. 703-30122), El Gordo (Miocene) Field, Matagorda IS-LB County, Texas
21. O&G 01-0316248: Complaint by Darvin E. Schtleben that Alcorn Energy LLC (011262) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Clift, J.D. (06292) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6A, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, and 15, La Vernia Field, Guadalupe County, Texas
22. O&G 20-0318544: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bomco USA, Inc. (Operator No. 081566); Motion for Rehearing.
23. O&G 20-0319141: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BBE Production, LLC (Operator No. 058928); Motion for Rehearing.
24. O&G 20-0319142: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BNR Operating, LLC (Operator No. 077577); Motion for Rehearing.
25. O&G 20-0319143: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Brightriver Energy Co (Operator No. 093339); Motion for Rehearing.
26. O&G 20-0319154: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Phoenix Minerals Inc. (Operator No. 664135); Motion for Rehearing.
27. O&G 7B-0319811: Citation Oil & Gas Corp. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Flowers (Canyon Sand) Unit (#09713), Flowers (Canyon Sand) (31628 250) Field, Stonewall County, Texas.

## OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

### MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (4 items; numbers 28 - 31)

28. O&G 01-0317749: Enforcement action against Cleantex Oilfield Services, LLC (Operator No. 159374) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Screaming Eagle (16422) Lease, Well No. 1H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2), and 3.21(j).
29. O&G 04-0316448: Enforcement action against Well-Comp, L.L.C. (Operator No. 907647) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Lopez, C. V. De -A- (10517) Lease, Well No. 7, La Reforma (F-4-G) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.14(b)(2).
30. O&G 04-0316503: Enforcement action against Green Exploration Company (Operator No. 330179) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Coastal Corp. (13145) Lease, Well No. 1, Magnolia City, W. (5400) Field, Jim Wells County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).
31. O&G 7B-0317980: Enforcement action against Tejas Jack Sales, Inc. (Operator No. 841296) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Pope, J. T. (11371) Lease, Well Nos. 4, 5, 6, 9, and 12, Coleman County Regular Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.3(3), and 3.14(b)(2).

### AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (159 items; numbers 32 - 190)

32. O&G 03-0310065: Redwood Energy Production, L.P. (Operator No. 697134) enforcement action regarding Fannin, Angela Farris Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 206524), Madisonville (Rodessa) Field, Madison County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).
33. O&G 04-0317326: Laredo Energy Operating, LLC (Operator No. 486517) enforcement action regarding Reuthinger Lease, Well No. 13H (Drilling Permit No. 837264), Hawkville (Eagleford Shale) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(a)(6)(A).
34. O&G 7B-0307576: Ridglea Energy I, LLC (Operator No. 711126) enforcement action regarding Covington-Brown (16527) Lease, Well No. 3, Bissett Ranch (Strawn Reef) Field, Stonewall County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.22(b) and 3.46(j)(3)(D).
35. O&G 7B-0318021: Druid Oilfield Services, LLC (Operator No. 229309) enforcement action regarding Barley, J.C. (29961) Lease, Well No. 2, Keeler-Wimberly (Canyon SD) Field, Fisher County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).
36. O&G 7B-0318785: Arrowhead Productions, LP (Operator No. 033523) enforcement action regarding Landers-Riley Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC ID No. 077303), Meeker (Conglomerate 4400) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).

37. O&G 08-0307803: CJRW Oil & Gas (Operator No. 120503) enforcement action regarding Poteet 60 (43847) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 3, Roepke (Wolfcamp) Field, Crane County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).
38. O&G 08-0316621: MKS Resources (Operator No. 571984) enforcement action regarding White & Baker -S- (27013) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, and 4, Walker Field, Pecos County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.13(a)(6)(A).
39. LP-Gas 02879: W. Douglass Distributing, LTD (License No. 12063) enforcement action regarding Dealers Electrical Supply, 1616 Baker Dr., Sherman, Grayson County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.
40. Damage Prevention 052372: NTS Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1 Care Cir. (W. Amarillo Blvd.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
41. Damage Prevention 052455: Next Level Energy Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1718 S. University Dr., Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
42. Damage Prevention 052779: Qro Mex Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2300 Grisell Rd. (Casa Verde Rd.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
43. Damage Prevention 058034: Collin B. McKinney enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2410 Hogans Hill (Forest Hills), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
44. Damage Prevention 058122: Ervin Cable Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 15400 FM 529 (Glen Chase Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
45. Damage Prevention 058185: Mendozas Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 817 Fugate St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
46. Damage Prevention 058257: Los's Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at FM 1492 (FM 1787), Crane, Upton County, Texas.
47. Damage Prevention 058361: Gesch Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 4001 (CR 2700), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.
48. Damage Prevention 058374: Metroplex Concrete Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14045 Saddlesoap Ct. (Zippo Way), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
49. Damage Prevention 058394: Huff & Mitchell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4208 W. Fuqua (Monrad), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
50. Damage Prevention 058410: 1949 enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9036 Crestview Dr. (Legacy Ct.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

51. Damage Prevention 058470: LTP Builders & Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5023 Stockman Dr. (Branding Iron St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
52. Damage Prevention 058613: City of Grapevine enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 500 Industrial Blvd. (Hwy. 114), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
53. Damage Prevention 058722: Summit Building & Design enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13602 FM 1472, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
54. Damage Prevention 058816: OBN Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 329 E. Myrtle St. (Paschal St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
55. Damage Prevention 058827: Piquete Cable, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 14880 Lisa Ln., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
56. Damage Prevention 058839: The Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13000 Wortham Center Dr. (Wortham Blvd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
57. Damage Prevention 058984: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3324 Pansy St. (Old Vista Rd.), Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.
58. Damage Prevention 059048: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 710 N. Mahan St., Richwood, Brazoria County, Texas.
59. Damage Prevention 059295: Paschall Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 224 Suntide (E. Tripp), Sunnyvale, Dallas County, Texas.
60. Damage Prevention 059357: The Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1755 W. Main St. (Hobbs Rd.), League City, Galveston County, Texas.
61. Damage Prevention 059490: Martinez Landscape Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13026 Partridge Bend Dr. (Elkhorn Mountain Trl.), Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.
62. Damage Prevention 059495: LTD Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 388 N. Hwy. 77A N. (Old Shiner Rd.), Yoakum, Lavaca County, Texas.
63. Damage Prevention 059577: BFK Communication Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.6(b), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 104 Mustang Ct. (Saddlebred), Celina, Collin County, Texas.
64. Damage Prevention 059664: Jimmy Evans Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5650 Worth Pkwy. (La Cantera Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

65. Damage Prevention 059721: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 521 Paradise St. (Galvez Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
66. Damage Prevention 059740: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2815 Rule St. (Ridgemere Blvd.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.
67. Damage Prevention 059763: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 602 Pearson Ave. (Sherman), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
68. Damage Prevention 059766: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 424 Hollyhill Ln. (Londonderry), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
69. Damage Prevention 059767: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 424 Hollyhill Ln. (Londonderry), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
70. Damage Prevention 059781: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5404 Marshfield Ct. (Ivy Hill Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
71. Damage Prevention 059783: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 104 Como St. S. (College St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
72. Damage Prevention 059785: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2706 Oak Lawn Ave. (Brown St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
73. Damage Prevention 059789: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4220 Beverly Dr. (Purdue), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
74. Damage Prevention 059797: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7670 Arcadia Trl. (Fort Conchord), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
75. Damage Prevention 059808: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1303 Southmoor Dr. (Daniel Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
76. Damage Prevention 059811: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 910 S. Rusk (Newton), Cameron, Milam County, Texas.
77. Damage Prevention 059812: Blue Haven Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13051 Wild Heart (Bitter Foot), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.
78. Damage Prevention 059818: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Woody St. (Denver St.), Alvord, Wise County, Texas.
79. Damage Prevention 059832: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2227 Irving Blvd. (Sylvan Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention 059835: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1011 Bois D'Arc (15th St.), Honey Grove, Fannin County, Texas.
81. Damage Prevention 059837: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 902 N. Hillcrest Dr. (Houston St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.
82. Damage Prevention 059839: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4624 Birchbend Ln. (Creekfall Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
83. Damage Prevention 059840: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4625 Birchbend Ln. (Creekfall Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
84. Damage Prevention 059847: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3916 Beverly Dr. (Columbia), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.
85. Damage Prevention 059851: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1214 S. Davis Dr. (Academy Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.
86. Damage Prevention 059856: A & M Construction & Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 609 S. Main (Industrial), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.
87. Damage Prevention 059865: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 203 Howard St. (Echols St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.
88. Damage Prevention 059866: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1124 E. Allen Ave. (Mississippi), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
89. Damage Prevention 059869: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3317 High Plateau Dr. (N Jupiter Rd.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
90. Damage Prevention 059871: A & M Construction & Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3305 Hidalgo St. (Rosita St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
91. Damage Prevention 059880: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Grapevine Mills Cir. (Anderson Gibson Rd.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.
92. Damage Prevention 059882: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Blk. E. McCall (Briscoe), Gorman, Eastland County, Texas.
93. Damage Prevention 059886: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3305 Hidalgo St. (Rosita St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
94. Damage Prevention 059892: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 712 Wooster Ln. (Wofford Ln.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.



95. Damage Prevention 059896: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 705 N. E. Big Bend Trl. (English), Glen Rose, Somervell County, Texas.
96. Damage Prevention 059899: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 401 W. 7th St. (Ferguson St.), Miles, Runnels County, Texas.
97. Damage Prevention 059903: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cumberland St. (S. R L Thornton Fwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
98. Damage Prevention 059904: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1415 W. Johnson (Maurice), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.
99. Damage Prevention 059921: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5001 Bonnville Rd. (Booneville Rd.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.
100. Damage Prevention 059926: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1112 E. Jefferson Ave. (Mississippi Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
101. Damage Prevention 059944: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 917 Keith Pumphrey Dr. (Red Oak Ln.), River Oaks, Tarrant County, Texas.
102. Damage Prevention 059953: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Prairieville (Saint Thomas), Athens, Henderson County, Texas.
103. Damage Prevention 059955: Gonzalo Regino Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 212 Dudley Way (Timber Wood), Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.
104. Damage Prevention 059958: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4512 N. Belt Line Rd. (Barnes Bridge), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
105. Damage Prevention 059959: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1600 Blk. University Dr. (Trail Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
106. Damage Prevention 059961: Hughes Natural Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 30213 Post Oak Run (High Meadow Ranch Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
107. Damage Prevention 059963: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1521 Snyder St. (Tyler), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
108. Damage Prevention 059964: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1521 Snyder St. (Tyler), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 059975: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5134 Pond Crest Trl. (Pond View Ln.), Fairview, Collin County, Texas.
110. Damage Prevention 059980: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. MacArthur Blvd. (Kinwest Pkwy.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.
111. Damage Prevention 059984: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 851 Church (Washington), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.
112. Damage Prevention 059989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. Beckley (E. Pembroke), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
113. Damage Prevention 059995: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 106 Shady Oaks Dr. (Greenbriar Ave.), Keene, Johnson County, Texas.
114. Damage Prevention 059997: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3905 Janrue (Dana Dr.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.
115. Damage Prevention 060001: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2220 Marshal (Dayton), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.
116. Damage Prevention 060004: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3087 Maverick (Black Hills), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.
117. Damage Prevention 060008: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3702 Sachse Rd. (Blossom Dr.), Sachse, Collin County, Texas.
118. Damage Prevention 060028: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 Dickey Dr. (Aries Dr.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.
119. Damage Prevention 060040: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Danish (Carrier Pkwy.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.
120. Damage Prevention 060046: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5323 Fountain Lake (Still Lake), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
121. Damage Prevention 060049: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Locust St. (Loop 288), Denton, Denton County, Texas.
122. Damage Prevention 060055: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3519 Wendelkin St. (Cooper St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
123. Damage Prevention 060057: Atlas Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Birthisel, Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention 060059: TPS Bore enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 10330 Hwy. 90 (Parklane Blvd.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.
125. Damage Prevention 060066: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5110 Rexton Ln. (Highgate Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
126. Damage Prevention 060095: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4605 Hampshire Blvd. (Lloyd Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.
127. Damage Prevention 060101: Serviceworks, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Queen (N. Moore), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
128. Damage Prevention 060150: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5203 Montgomery Pass (Bakersfield Pass), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
129. Damage Prevention 060152: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8809 Burkhart Rd. (Voss Rd.), Spring Valley, Harris County, Texas.
130. Damage Prevention 060153: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2024 Quenby St. (Wilton St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
131. Damage Prevention 060154: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Parrot St. (College St.), Damon, Brazoria County, Texas.
132. Damage Prevention 060160: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 207 Carolina (Paschal), Troup, Smith County, Texas.
133. Damage Prevention 060161: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Bonnie Sean Dr. (Landry Blvd.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.
134. Damage Prevention 060174: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3818 Hollister, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
135. Damage Prevention 060180: FT Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2616 FM 523 Rd., Freeport, Brazoria County, Texas.
136. Damage Prevention 060183: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3923 Hollister St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
137. Damage Prevention 060191: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 7135 Birch (Firethorn), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.
138. Damage Prevention 060192: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 144 E. Maddox Ave., Aransas Pass, Aransas County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 060193: Cash Construction Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Montopolis Dr. (Grove Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
140. Damage Prevention 060197: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11507 Senna Ledge Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
141. Damage Prevention 060204: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 21614 Aldine Westfield Rd., Humble, Harris County, Texas.
142. Damage Prevention 060218: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 610 Maple Leaf Dr., League City, Galveston County, Texas.
143. Damage Prevention 060221: Mora Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2133 N. Belt Line Rd. (Hanby Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
144. Damage Prevention 060225: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17600 Fritz Falls Ct., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.
145. Damage Prevention 060226: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 339 Sulky Trl. (Coach), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
146. Damage Prevention 060229: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2310 Anzio Ct. (Siderno Dr.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.
147. Damage Prevention 060234: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6827 Avenue K, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
148. Damage Prevention 060248: Pike Electric, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 10405 Button Quail Dr. (Golden Quail), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
149. Damage Prevention 060249: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1427 Waverly St. (W. 15th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
150. Damage Prevention 060275: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 29607 Woodsons Shore Dr. (Woodsons Dr.), Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.
151. Damage Prevention 060286: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1920 Nevada St. (Caste Gate Cir.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.
152. Damage Prevention 060289: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Crestway Dr. (Seguin Rd.), Converse, Bexar County, Texas.
153. Damage Prevention 060295: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4902 Christopher Pl. (Christopher Pl.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 060296: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4200 Brookstone Dr. (Silverado), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.
155. Damage Prevention 060298: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 910 Mulberry Ridge Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.
156. Damage Prevention 060301: DBA Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Terri Dr. (Terri Ln.), Sonora, Sutton County, Texas.
157. Damage Prevention 060305: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8518 Wyndham Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
158. Damage Prevention 060310: Osmose Utility Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10111 Broadway St. (FM 518), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
159. Damage Prevention 060311: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10111 Broadway St. (FM 518), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.
160. Damage Prevention 060313: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1355 FM 665 (FM 2292), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
161. Damage Prevention 060315: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6043 Ennis Joslin (Alameda), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
162. Damage Prevention 060316: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Quail Field Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
163. Damage Prevention 060318: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Middle Dale Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
164. Damage Prevention 060327: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8200 Sweetwater Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
165. Damage Prevention 060329: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13480 Veterans Memorial Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
166. Damage Prevention 060332: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6000 Durant (Katie), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
167. Damage Prevention 060341: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2654 Greens Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
168. Damage Prevention 060350: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22nd St. (Ave. P), Hondo, Medina County, Texas.
169. Damage Prevention 060352: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1047 Norfolk Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 060356: Karma Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 900 Arrow Pointe Dr. (E. Whitestone Blvd.), Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.
171. Damage Prevention 060357: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10023 Pine Valley Ct., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.
172. Damage Prevention 060363: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 118 FM 407 E. (US 377), Argyle, Denton County, Texas.
173. Damage Prevention 060373: MPG Pipeline Contractors, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 3400 (FM 829), Lenorah, Martin County, Texas.
174. Damage Prevention 060380: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 816 N. Kenwood (Oakhill Rd.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.
175. Damage Prevention 060385: Premier Pools and Spas enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 26303 Cloverbank Ln., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.
176. Damage Prevention 060413: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 412 Hwy. 365 (W. Port Arthur Rd.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.
177. Damage Prevention 060428: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2200 Jefferson Dr. (25th St.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.
178. Damage Prevention 060431: A. E. Shull & Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 507 Buckingham Pl., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.
179. Damage Prevention 060472: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lunsford (S. Pine), Kermit, Winkler County, Texas.
180. Damage Prevention 060504: Johnson Fence Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(c), at 27159 Allenby Park Dr. (Percy Ridge Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.
181. Damage Prevention 060519: Sanford Plumbing, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1015 Trellis Pass (Vintage Farms), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.
182. Damage Prevention 060520: Christman Cable, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 1304 S. Lincoln (Midland), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.
183. Damage Prevention 060523: City of Brenham enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2508 S. Day St. (290 E.), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention 060531: City of Mesquite enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 721 Grande Dr. (Newsome), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.
185. Damage Prevention 060543: Texas Drainage, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11626 N. L St., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.
186. Damage Prevention 060557: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2343 Gus Thomasson Rd. (Ferguson Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
187. Damage Prevention 060604: Tridal, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2170 Lonestar Dr. (Commerce), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
188. Damage Prevention 060607: TCW Supply, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 502 Miller (Linwood), Borger, Hutchinson County, Texas.
189. Damage Prevention 060627: City of Dayton-Public Works enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(c), at Luke St. (Prater St.), Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.
190. Damage Prevention 060679: Superscapes, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 5736 Grandscapes (S. Colony Blvd.), The Colony, Denton County, Texas.

## **ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS**

### **EXECUTIVE OFFICE**

191. Executive Director Report: Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

### **OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL**

192. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
193. Approval of certain agency contracts pursuant to the Commission's Delegation of Authority.

## **PUBLIC INPUT**

194. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

195. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.